## FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this corresponde deposited with the United States Postal S sufficient postage as First Class Mail in : addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Wash 20231, on February 12, 2001.



101618745

McManus

THE CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner Patents and Tademarks: Ple	case record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type						
New New	■ Assignment						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name						
Document ID #							
	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐						
Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government						
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
☐ Corrective Document	,						
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
	Effective Date						
Name (line 1) Nobuo SHIMAZU	Month Day Year October 2, 2000						
Name (me i) Noodo SimviAZO	October 2, 2000						
Name (line 2)							
	Effective Date						
Second Party	Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Takao UTSUMI	September 27, 2000						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) LEEPL Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
	receiving party is not domiciled in the United						
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a						
Address (line 1) 1337-13 Hon-Machida	domestic representative should be attached.						
Address (me 1)	(Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Machida-city, Tokyo Japan	194-0032						
City	tate/Country Zip Code						
	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Domestic Representative Name and Fred							
Name David S. Safran, Esq.							
Address (line 1) Nixon Peabody LLP							
Address (line 2) 8180 Greensboro Drive							
Address (line 3) Suite 800							
Address (line 4) McLean, VA 22102							
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '							

02/20/2001 BNGUYEN1 00000041 09670262

06 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06510-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06510-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06510-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06510-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information to Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06510-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information to Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06510-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information to Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06510-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information to Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Package 0651-0027, Paten Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 011522 FRAME: 0918** 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	01				
FORM PT Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	5 To 100	Page 2	Patent and Tra PAT	ent of Commerce Idemark Office ENT	
Correspondent Na	me and Address	ode and Telephone Numb	er (703) 770-9300		
Name					
Address (line 1)	NIXON PEABODY LLP				
Address (line 2)	8180 Greensboro Drive				
Address (line 3)	Suite 800				
Address (line 4)	McLean, VA 22102				
Pages	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments.		yance document #		
• •	er(s) or Patent Number(s)		☐ Mark if additional		
	<i>Trademark Application Number <u>or</u></i> nt Application Number(s)	the Registration Number (DO)	<i>NOI ENTER BOTH numb</i> Patent Number		
09/670,262	Application Number(s)				
09/070,202					
If this document is be application was signe	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate ed by the first named executing in	ent Application, enter the date ventor.	the patent Mo	nth Date Year	
Patent Cooperatio	n Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT appl	ication number PCT	РСТ	PC	Γ	
only if a U.S. Ap	oplication Number	PCT	PC	Т	
Number of Proper	rties Enter the total	number of properties invo	lved. # 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	r Properties Listed (37 CFF	<b>3.41):</b> \$ 40.00		
Method of Pa	. ,				
Deposit Acco (Enter for pay	ment by deposit account of it aud	itional fees can be charged to to sit Account Number:	#		
		orization to charge additio	nal fees: Yes	No 🗆	
Statement and Si	ignature		is true and correct and t	ıny	
To the l	ignature best of my knowledge and belie, d copy is a true copy of the orig	f, the foregoing information final document. Charges to	deposit account are auth	orized, as	
indicate	a copy is a true copy of the true ed herein.	D. 2002	1	February 12, 2001	
David S. Safran	an cining	Signature		Date	
Name (	of Person Signing				

PATENT REEL: 011522 FRAME: 0919

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below name nventor, I hereby sell and assign toLEEPL_Corporation							
of 1337-13 Hor	n-Machida, Machida	a-city, Tokyo 1	940032 Japan				
America, in and to	signs or other legal repre	, ,	ts, title and interest, in and for the United S	itates o			
United States Letters I herefore, and all divi ownership of the said assigns or other legal	Patent therefore, executed of sions, continuations, reiss Letters Patent when grante representatives, to the full	on even date herewith an ues, reexaminations an d, to be held and enjoye ll end of the term for w	are named below) and described in the applicand all United States Letters Patent which may be destensions thereof, the said interest being the dot by said LEEPL Corporation its such its said Letters Patent may be granted, as for this assignment and sale had not been made	e granted ne entire cessors fully and			
oroper in the prosection on tinuation-in-part,	cution of the above-name	ed application or in t ewal, reviewed or reis	is or instruments which may be necessary, law he preparation and prosecution of any con usue applications or in any amendment, exten- aid assignee;	itinuing			
	ereby authorize and requ	uest the Commissione	er of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to sa	aid			
		(Full Name)	(Signature)				
1. Date Oct 02	, Law Inventor Nobuo	SHIMAZU /16	tuo Shinayi				
	D + OCC - a Addresse	Citizenshin Jananese					
Post Office Addre	c/o LEEPL Corp	poration, 1337-	3 Hon-Machida, Machida-city,				
_	Tokyo 194-0032	: Japan	-The Alter				
2. Date 27	. 2000 Inventor Taka	O UTSUMI	Takas Ultrani				
Residence Same	as Post Office Address	Citizenship Japanese	07060 U.S.A.				
Post Office Addre	ess_ 225 Ridge Road	d, Watchung, NJ	07060 U.S.A.				
3. Date	Inventor_						
		Citizenship Japanese					
Post Office Addr	ess						
4 Date	Inventor						
Post Office Add	ress						
Witness(es)							
			2)				
(All)	1)		2)				

RECORDED: 02/14/2001.

PATENT REEL: 011522 FRAME: 0920